Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Activation/disable delay ≤ 0.2ms
Input resistance 10kΩ
Order guide
See table on page 4 !
Tables
Remarks
To achieve a proper oper-
ation, an electric
connection between
sensor and machine earth
must be ensured.
The sensor ships with the
standard switching
hysteresis.
For the detection of
slightly transparent labels,
the minimum switching
hysteresis may be used.
Approved purpose:
The forked photoelectric
sensors are optical electronic
sensors for optical, contact-
less detection of objects.
GS 06
Diagrams
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 GS 06/teach... - 05
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
If the teach button continues to be pressed, both LEDs flash with high frequency. The toggle mode is terminated and the sensor retains
the previously set switching hysteresis. The sensor only returns to operational readiness after the teach button is released.
Teaching during operation, teaching for bearer and label (dynamic teach)
The sensor can be taught while the plant is running. The plant should be operated at commissioning speed.
Operation Green LED Yellow
LED
Sensor
1. Insert the label tape into the forked
sensor
On On/Off
2. Press teach button for 3s Off → On On/Off Acknowledgement button press
3. Flash simultaneously
4. Release teach button Flash alternately Teach process has been started
5. Transport the label tape so that 3 … 5
label gaps pass the sensor
Flash alternately The difference between the label and the bearer
material is measured
6. Briefly press teach button On → Off On/Off Optimal values of the material have been saved
7. Sensor is in operating mode On On/Off Switching threshold has been saved
Teaching for bearer if the label tape cannot be transported (static teach)
Operation Green LED Yellow
LED
Sensor
1. Insert label tape with empty bearer
material or with gap
On On/Off
2. Press teach button for 3s Off → On On/Off Acknowledgement button press
3. Flash simultaneously
4. Release teach button Flash alternately Bearer material is measured
5. Briefly press teach button On → Off On/Off Optimal values of the material have been saved
6. Sensor is in operating mode On On Switching threshold has been saved
Teach for maximum transmitting power (availability dependent on level of production)
Interrupt light path in the forked sensor (piece of sheet metal, cardboard, or similar).
Perform static teach.
Toggling the switching hysteresis
Via the switching hysteresis, the basic sensitivity (standard/minimal) can be set. No label tape has to be inserted. A new teach is
not required.
Standard switching hysteresis
Operation Green LED Yellow
LED
Sensor
1. Press teach button for 10s Off → On On/Off
2. Flash fast
simultaneously
Acknowledgement button press
3. After a further 3s Fast On Standard switching hysteresis